

8 Teachers Selected for 2019 American Fidelity **Teacher Fellowship**

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, USA, April 29, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Eight local STEM (science, technology, engineering, math) teachers have the opportunity to gain real-life experience in IT at American Fidelity while earning a corporate IT salary this summer by being selected for the <u>AF Teacher</u> Fellowship.

The 2019 AF Teacher Fellowship recipients are: •Amanda Flesher, Western Oaks Middle School •Elizabeth Ellis, Del Crest Middle School (Mid-Del) • James Gibbs, Deer Creek Elementary Kayla Mullally, Will Rogers Elementary School (Edmond)



AF Teacher Fellows

•Katy Powers, Putnam City North High School

Kinsey Moser, Roosevelt Middle School

•Miranda Hannon, Westmoore High School

٢٢

I'm thrilled to offer this program for a second year and help more teachers gain experience to take back to their classrooms." Diana Bittle, chief technology officer • Traci Taylor, Rolla High School (Kansas)

"I'm thrilled to offer this program for a second year and help more teachers gain experience to take back to their classrooms," said Diana Bittle, chief technology officer at American Fidelity. "Seeing how a corporate IT environment works and assisting with real projects gives these teachers tools to inspire our future workforce."

Last year's AF Teacher Fellows gained valuable experience during their summer at American Fidelity.

"This has been the experience of a lifetime. In two months I was exposed to more knowledge in technology than I feel a collegiate level course would provide in a year," said Casey Denton, teacher from Rockwood Elementary.

In Februrary, American Fidelity began the search for STEM teachers to participate in the program. These teacher fellows will work in American Fidelity's software development, enterprise information management or technical infrastructure areas for the summer. They can then take this experience back to the classroom to help students learn about and prepare for careers in technology. Plus, they'll receive a \$2,000 stipend to use for their classrooms upon completion of the program.

###

About American Fidelity

American Fidelity Assurance Company is a supplemental benefits provider serving more than 1 million Customers across 49 states with a focus on offering a different opinion for Customers in the education, public sector, auto retail and healthcare industries. More information can be found at americanfidelity.com.

American Fidelity has been recognized as one of the "100 Best Companies to Work for in America" by global research and consulting firm Great Place to Work[®] and Fortune Magazine 13 times.

The Company was also selected for several other lists by Fortune, including: Best Workplaces for Millennials, Best Workplaces in Finance and Insurance, Best Companies for Giving Back, Best Workplaces for Women, Best Workplaces for Diversity and the Human Capital 30: Companies that Put Employees Front and Center.

ESB-6680-0419

Lindsey Sparks American Fidelity 405-523-5901 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.